
"The lake house" by Kate MOrton 

"The orphan train" by christina kline 

"the storm of the century" by al roker 

"The matriarch barbara bush" by susan page 

"Where the crawdads sing" by Della Owens 

"the girl with seven names" by hyeonseo lee 

"bad blood" by john carryou 

"the death of mrs. westaway" by ruth ware 

 

pine needle readers 
2019 - 2020 

9/17/19 

10/15/19 

11/19/19 

01/21/20 

02/18/20 

03/17/20 

04/21/20 

05/19/20 

judy hollinger 

marilyn arendt 

marybeth flaherty 

chrissy dunn 

judy oldham 

ginger sauer 

barbara hale 

nancy dean 

betty whitehead 

susan huffman 

barbara hale 

judy oldham 

nancy dean 

marianne cooley 

judy hollinger 

marilyn arendt 

date

book

facilitator

hostess


