PINE NEEDLE READERS

2019 - 2020

date 9/17/19	book "THE LAKE HOUSE" BY KATE MORTON	facilitator BETTY WHITEHEAD	
10/15/19	"THE ORPHAN TRAIN" BY CHRISTINA KLINE	SUSAN HUFFMAN	MARILYN ARENDT
11/19/19	"THE STORM OF THE CENTURY" BY AL ROKER	BARBARA HALE	MARYBETH FLAHERTY
01/21/20	"THE MATRIARCH BARBARA BUSH" BY SUSAN PAGE	JUDY OLDHAM	CHRISSY DUNN
02/18/20	"WHERE THE CRAWDADS SING" BY DELLA OWENS	NANCY DEAN	JUDY OLDHAM
03/17/20	"THE GIRL WITH SEVEN NAMES" BY HYEONSEO LEE	MARIANNE COOLEY	GINGER SAUER
04/21/20	"BAD BLOOD" BY JOHN CARRYOU	JUDY HOLLINGER	BARBARA HALE
05/19/20	"THE DEATH OF MRS. WESTAWAY" BY RUTH WARE	MARILYN ARENDT	NANCY DEAN